Form PTO-1595 1-31-92 08-02-2000



101421404 PATENTS ONLY



Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Our Ref.: 330-214

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231	sa record the attached original documents on converte const			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Kunihiro NAKAGAWA Yoshihiro KAGAWA	N. AMEGUIDIGHI DA DED AMA GA ED			
Noriyuki KAWAI	Name: MITSUBISHI PAPER MILLS LTD.			
Masato HIGASHIYAMA	Internal Address:			
Tosihiko NETSUKO	Street Address: 4-2, Marunouchi 3-chome, Chiyoda-Ku,			
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?				
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Tokyo			
	State/Country: Japan			
Security Assignment Change of Name	Zip: 100-0005			
☐ Other				
Execution Date: July 17, 2000	Additional name/s & address/es attached? Yes No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	on date of the application is:			
accounting to some measure and a many approximating the extension	Pr ··· ·			
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).			
(1) 09/559,254	(1)			
(2)	$\begin{pmatrix} 1 \\ (2) \end{pmatrix}$			
(3)	$\begin{pmatrix} 2 \\ (3) \end{pmatrix}$			
Additional numbers at				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved:			
concerning document should be mailed:	o. Total number of applications to patents involved.			
concerning document should be maned.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Add an D. Conselled				
Name: Arthur R. Crawford	Enclosed			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140			
Internal Address:				
	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any			
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	<u>deficiency</u> in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which			
1100 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter			
8 <sup>th</sup> Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our <b>Account No.</b>			
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	14-1140.			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statements and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy			
of the original document.				
( V	<i>U. N</i> .			
Arthur R. Crawford	July 26, 2000			
	natur <b>d</b> Date			
Reg. No. 25,327	<b>'</b>			
Total number of pages including <b>original</b> cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]				
ONE FORE				
977 287 2000 SDUORG 00000017 09559254				
40.00 UP \				
04 FC:581 6.00 OP				
05 FC:998				

445541

			Case No	
	A	SSIGNMENT OF U.S. P.	ATENT RIGHTS	
	Kunihiro Nakagawa			
	Noriyuki Kawai			
(Inventors) Masato Higashiyama				
(				
	Tosihiko Nets Yoshihiro Kad			
In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valua considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assig				
(Assignee	MITSUBISHI PAPER MILLS LTD.			
(Address)	(hereinafter design ated as the Assignee) the undersigned's entire right, title and interes			
the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions in the invention, and				
CT:41 - \	applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, known a			
(Title)	<u></u>			
for which the undersigned has (have) executed on even date herewith an application for patent in the United States of America or, if not on even date, then has executed on				
	patent in the O	or has already filed	U.S. application Serial No. 09/559,254_,	
	on April 2		o.o. application Genarino.	
	on <u>April 27, 2000</u> . The undersigned acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to said			
		time the invention was made		
Th	e undersigned agre	ee(s) to execute, all papers ar	nd documents necessary in connection with the	
			any continuing or divisional applications	
			ection with such applications as the Assig nee	
			ny act which may be necessary in connection	
			Protection of Industrial Property or similar	
agreement			· ·	
Th	e undersigned agr	ee(s) to perform all affirmative	e acts which may be necessary to obtain a	
		patent to the Assignee.	- ····· <b>,</b> ··· ··· <b>,</b> ··· ··· ··· <b>,</b> ··· ··· ··· ··· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·	
•		·	s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any	
			aid application or any division or divisions or	
			signee of the entire interest, and hereby	
			ntire interest herein assigned, and that he has	
		will not execute, any agreem		
, -	•	· • • •	& VANDERHYE P.C. the power to insert on	
this assion	ment any further id	entification which may be nec	essary or des irable in order to comply with	
the rules o	of the United States	Patent Office for recordation	of this document.	
			on the date(s) opposite the undersigned	
signature(:		xecuted by the undersigned t	in the date(s) opposite the undersigned	
oiginature (	<b>5</b> ).		$\Omega_{\ell} \rightarrow 0$ . $\Omega_{\ell} \rightarrow 0$	
Date 17t	h <b>July 2000</b>	Signature of in ventor	Runihiro nakagawa	
Date 17t	h <b>July 200</b> 0	Signature of inventor	norigiki kawai	
		<del></del>		
Date 17t	h <b>July 2000</b>	Signature of inventor	Janpiko Vetsuko	
Date 17t	hJuly 2000	Signature of inventor	Marata Himshingman	
	nouly 2000		- contract of the second	
Date 17t	hJuly 2000	Signature of inventor	Joshihuro Kayawa	
			•	
Witnessed	d bw:		Date	
+ +   (1 ) COSC	~ ~y ·			

Date

264637

PATENT REEL: 010954 FRAME: 0229

Witnessed by: